
RESOLUTION NO. 109-89 

WHEREAS, the Board of Mason County Commissioners has negotiated specific holidays 
with the bargaining units representing the Mason County employees, 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the following days are designated as the 
approved holidays for Mason County employees in 1990 and the Mason County Courthouse 
offices will be closed on these dates. 

New Year's Day 

Martin Luther King Day 

Lincoln's Birthday 

Washington's Birthday 

Memorial Day 

July Fourth 

Labor Day 

Veterans' Day 

Thanksgiving Day 

Day after Thanksgiving 

Christmas 

Monday- January I 

Monday- January 15 

Monday -February 12 

Monday - February 19 

Monday- May 28 

Wednesday - July 4 

Monday- September 3 

Monday -November 12 

Thursday- November 22 

Friday- November 23 

Tuesday -December 25 

DATED this 21st day of November, 1989. 

ATTEST: 

C: WP50\RESOLUT\HOLIDAYS 
Accounting Dept (2) 
Department Heads/Elected Officials 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

Michael D. Gibson, Commissioner 

-zdft_~~ 
William 0. Hunter, CommissiOner 


